
f
.:'!n-jai-ia,ii

CANARA BAN(, REGIONAL OfFICE THANE

41lA,5HEIAR BUILDING, 1" rLOOl, eOrHarg nonO
NAUPADA,IHANE WEST - 4OO602

Tel:O2l 2 s30s 101 - 04, Ema il : lerov€ rvrorhane @, 4era,b?n]!!s!l

SATE NOTICE

E. AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERT'ES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF

FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RUTE

8(6) OF THE SECURTTY TNTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

1. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guaranto(s)

that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charBed to the Secured creditor, the

Symbo ic possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer ol Canara Bank will be sold on

"As ls where is", "As is what is" basis on 15.06.2021for recoverv of Rs. 11,40,054.08 (as on 14.05.2021

plus nterest and charge, from 01.05.2021)towards ioan accourt no 54609830000084 due to Canara

Bank from Mr. Madhav X Salve having address at Flat no.0o3, Ground Floor, A Wing, Panvelkar

Gharkul CHSL, Near (hamkar Vidyalaya, Barage Road, KulSaon, Badlapur West, Taluka Ambernath,

District Thane 421503

sr 

-o"..ripti"n"tP 

p"rry lE*.* Earnest Money

No

Date:15.05.2021
Pla(e:Thane

Resldentia Premises owned by Nj4r. Madhav K Salve at

Flat no.OOl, Ground Floor, A Wing, Panvelkar Gharkul

CHSL, Near Khamkar Vidyalaya, Barage Road, Kulgaon,

Badlapur West, Taluka Ambernath, District Thane

421503
Admeasuring : 488 sLi ft built up area.

Boundaries : North By Vishal Residency, South - By

Rut, y{oll!.!gj! ry!!9!jl9!1ry!!

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 11.06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m. Detalls of EMD and

other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 11.06.2021 upto 5.00 p.m

Date of lnspectlon of properties on 09.06.2021 with prior appointment with Authorized Officer.

Date Lrpto which documents can be deposited with the bank is 11 06.2021.

For deta led terms and conditions of the sale, please refer the link "E-ALlction" provided in Canara Bank's websile

(n!!!-.?ut!,t--b.nO!.eq!) or may contact Mr. Dattatray Katre Thane branch (Mob no. 93724 80525) email id :

!lJ1!q@!tl r3b3!l!.!.a!0 during office hours on any working daY or the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt Ltd,

Jdyogvihar, Phase -2, Gulf Petrochem buildinS, Building No 301, Gur'laon, Haryana Pin - 122015 (Contact N'l

!91 124 Bo2a|o/21122/23 /24, ., rooott@ba\ke4ular5.eO !U; [ar.e$h;A]qd a@! Lr!dl?"c-ql0.

qA d-n +r / F%€Ats( 
"rf 

*

- }l-\'-
Of.a rd.,'6 / Divfslon"al [.4anager
L/ dt lrq flcfB'q. ar"i/ R.o , Thane

AUTHORISED OFFICER

CANARA BANK, REGIONAL OFFICE THANE

E,FJI.II R

I Rs.14,50,000 Rs.1,45,000



DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 15,05.2021

Name and

Creditor
Address of the Secured Canara bank, Thane Branch, Shivalaya, M G

3

Name and Address of Borrower(s) /
Guaranto(s)

Total Liabillties as on 15.05.2021

Taluka Ambernath, District Thane 421501

Guarantor - Mr. vijay Bhiku Randive

hdving dddress .t J5l 0s. R var woo4 Pd'

Rs.11,40,064,08 {Rupees Eleven lakhs forty

no.003, Ground Floor, A Wing, Panvelkar

Gharlul CHSI, Npa' kra'rld' \idyaLd,.
Barage Road. l(ulgao'. BadldpL. v'".1

thousanC sixty four and paise elght only)

oruq ,rteresr dnd Lhdrges 'rom O 1.0\ l0l I

E - auction
M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd

fu.. fvf-rah- iis"l"" f,*i"c 
"dd*tt "t 

Fl"t

15.06.2021 (11.00 am to 12.00 pm)
(wiih unlimited extension of
drrration ea.h till the conclusion

b.

c.

lvlode of Auction
Details Auction Servlce Provider
Date & Tirne of Auction

5 mln.
of the

sale

sale Notice

6. Other Terms and Conditions :

a. Auction / bidding shall be only through "0nline Electronic Bidding" throuBh the websl.
httos://www.bankeauctilns.com. Bidders are advised to thrcugh the website for detaied ternrs

before taking part in the e auction sale proceedings.

b. The property can be inspected with prio. appointment with Authorized Officer on the dales

mentioned in Sale Notice.
c. The propertv will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the participating

bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

d. EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft ln favour ol

Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Thane branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS / NEFT/ Fun.rs

Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, Regional Office, Thane, A/c name _ RO THANE !
PAYMENT, A/c number 8358295000001, IFSC Code CNR80008358 on or before 11.06.2021 upto 5.0a

p.m. Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or befor.
11.06.2021 upto 5.0o p.m.

e. After payment of EMD amount the intendinS bidders should submit a copy of the folovlrrg
documents/details on or before 11.05.2021 upto 5.00 p.m to Canara Bank, Thane Branch by hand or

by email.
i. Demand Draft / Pay Order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT,

aaknowled8ement receipt thereofwith UTR No.

ii. Photocopies of PAN Card, lD proof. However successful bidder would have to produce ihese

documents in original to the Bank at the time of making paYment of balance amount of 25% of

bid amount.
iii- Bidder Name, Contact No., Address, Email lD.

iv. Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

IJI d *,rlt l

1.

2.

4

Reserve Price



f. The intending bidders should register their names at portal httosr//www.bankeauctions-corn and get

their User 1D and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E auction from
the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt. ltd., Udyog Vihar, Phase-2, Gulf Petrochem building, Building No

301 Gursaon Haryana Pin 122015 (Contact No +91 124 4302020/21,122/23/24,
supoortadbankeacutions.com; hareesh.Eowda.6clindia.com)

g. EMD Deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refunded to ihem. The EMD shall not carry any

interest,
Auctlon would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders 5hall improve their offers in
multiples of Rs.10,000/'. The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure

of'online'auction shari be declared as successful bidder. Sale shall be confirmed in favour of the
successful bidder, subjefi to confirmation of the same by the se.ured creditor.
The successfui bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inclusive of EMD aiready paid), imrnediatelY

on declarlng him / her as the successful bidder and the balance wiihin 15 days from the date of
confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the slr.cessflrl bidder fais to pay the sale price, the
deposit made by him shall be forfeited bv the Authori2ed Officer without any sale price, the deposit
made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property shal

forthwith be put up for sale again.
For sale proceeds of Rs.50.00 lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) and above, the successful bidder will have

to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the sale proceeds and submit the origina receipt of TDS certificate of
the Bank.

All charges for conveyance, stamp duty / GsT registration charges etc., as applicable shal be borne by

the successful bidder oriy.
There ls no encumbrance in the property to the knowledge of ihe Bank. Successful Bidder is liable to
pay all society dues, municipal taxes / panchayat taxes / electricity / water charges / other charges,

duties and taxes whatsoever, including outstanding, if any, in respect of and / or affecting the subiect
property.
Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone / cancel or vary the terms and conditlons of e

auction without assiBninB any reason thereof.
n case there are bidders who do not have access to the internei but interested in participating the e -
auclion, they can approach Canara Bank, Mumbai Circle Office or Regional Office, Thane who, as a

facilltating centre shall make necessary arrangements.
For flrrther details contact Canara Bank, Recovery and Leg..l section, Second Floor, Bandra Kurla

Complex, Circle Office, Mumbai" and "Canara Bank,Thane Regional Office, SheLar Building, 1" floor,
Gokhale Road, Naupa.la, District Thane- 400 602", Ph no. +91 22 2530510104 , Enrail

recoveryrothane@ canarabank.com may be contacted during office hours on any working day or the
service provider M/s. C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd, Udyogvihar, Phase - 2, Gulf Petrochem Building, Building no.

301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pincode - 122015 (Contact no. +91 124 43O2O2O /21'/ 22 / 23 / 24, Emall :

lll-Dttol!@bA!!CaU!!!AIE!! ; hareesheowda@clindia.com

k.



sPEClAt TNSTRUCTTON /CAUTION :

Bidding in the last minutes / seconds should be avoided bY the bidders in their own interest. Ne ther

Canara bank nor the service provider will be responsible for any lapses / failure (lnternet fal ure, Power

failure , etc-) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. 1n order to ward off such contingerl

situation, bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements / alternatives such as back uf

power supp y and whatever else required so that they are able to circumvenl such situation and are ab .'

to participate in the auction successfull

Place:Thane
Date:15.05.2021

cd +flr {6 / FP'-CANAR,T.,.]K

@; o*."-.",#.-),ril*.
- ++q orqkq, Bri/R o., Thane

Authorized Of{icer
Canara Bank,

Regional office, Thane

t!!r f


